Catalog # : Project :
Date :Prepared By :
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
damp location
ARRA
Funding CompliantFeatures & Specifications
Optical System
• High transmission impact resistant diffuse acrylic lens eliminates bright

XIRR
2x2 Round Recessed LED Luminaire
Luminaire Ordering Guide
Luminaire
Prefix Distribution
Light
Source
Lumens
(Nominal)
Color
Temp Line Voltage Mounting Finish Options
XIRR S - Symmetric LED 12L - 12,000
18L - 18,000
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
UE - Universal
Voltage
(120-277V)
347- 347 V
2x2 - 2x2 T-Bar Grid Ceilings WHT - White
BLK -  Black1
EM -  Emergency Battery2
IMS - Integral Motion Sensor
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: XIRR  S  LED   18L   40   UE  2x2   WHT   EM
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Above ceiling plane will be painted white.
2 - Not available with 347 Voltage.
Controls
OPTIONAL IMS COVERAGE DIAGRAM
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
0
27ft
40ft
50ft 50ft40ft 40ft30ft 30ft20ft 20ft10ft 10ft0
0
0
50ft
25ft
25ft
25ft 25ft
50ft
100ft
Optional IMS Coverage Diagram
IMS/PC Remote Configurator Tool
Fixture Shown with IMS
Occupancy Sensor / Daylight Sensor (IMS)
• Optional integral passive infrared motion and daylight sensor activates
switching of luminaire light levels. Standard Factory settings: High level
light is activated and increased to full bright upon detection of motion. Low
light level (30% maximum drive current) is activated when target zone is
absent of motion activity for ~5 minutes. Sensor has a detection cone of
approximately 45°, see coverage diagram. Optional configurator tool allows
for easy and safe programming of each luminaire from the ground level.
02/24/17
02/24/17LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
XIRR
2x2 Round Recessed LED Luminaire
Photometry
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
% OF LUMINAIRE
3,644.7
ZONE
30.2%
LUMENS
0-30
5,851.8 48.6%0-40
9,848.2 81.7%0-60
2,203.6 18.3%60-90
877.2 7.3%70-100
0 0%90-120
12,051.8 100%0-90